AVX Multilayer Ceramic
SMD Feedthru Capacitors
w
w
w
.a
v
x

W3F15C 223 8ATxx* 1206 50V X7R 22000pF
W3F15C 473 8ATxx 1206 50V X7R 47000pF
HOW TO ORDER
*AECQ-200 Qualified. Contact factory for other values.
**Note: NP0 available in 100V only and X7R available in 50V only.
W
Style
W = Plated Ni & Sn
L = Plated SnPb
3
Size
2 = 0805
3 = 1206
F
Feedthru
1
Number
of
Elements
5
Voltage**
1 = 100V
5 = 50V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
223
Capacitance
Code
8
Capacitance
Tolerance
8 = +50/-20%
A
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
4 = AUTOMOTIVE
T
Termination
T = Plated Ni & Sn
B = Plated SnPb
3
Packaging Code
(Reel Size)
1 & 2 = 7" Reel
Embossed Tape
3 & 4 = 13" Reel
Embossed Tape
A
Quantity
Code
(Pcs./Reel)
F = 1,000
A = 2,000,
4,000 or
10,000
2 REV 01
Feedthru 0805/1206 Capacitors
W2F/W3F Series
T
P
LC
P
S W
BW
T
S
X
L CL
EW
W

L3F15C 473 8ATxx 1206 50V X7R 47000pF
Not RoHS Compliant
HOW TO ORDER
L
Style
3
Size
2 = 0805
3 = 1206
F
Feedthru
1
Number
of
Elements
5
Voltage*
1 = 100V
5 = 50V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
223
Capacitance
Code
8
Capacitance
Tolerance
8 = +50/-20%
A
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
B
Termination
B = Plated SnPb
3
Packaging Code
(Reel Size)
1 & 2 = 7" Reel
Embossed Tape
3 & 4 = 13" Reel
Embossed Tape
A
Quantity
Code
(Pcs./Reel)
F = 1,000
A = 2,000,
4,000 or
10,000
6 REV 01
Feedthru 0805/1206 Tin/Lead Capacitors
L2F/L3F Series
T
P
LC
P
S W
BW
T
S
X
L CL
EW
W
BL
Feedthru Pad Feedthru Pad
Common Ground
Common Ground
DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT (TYPICAL DIMENSIONS)
L W T BW BL EW X S

LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
HOW TO ORDER
W2H1
Size & Style
W2H1 = 0805
W = Plated Ni & Sb
L = Plated SnPb
5
Voltage
3 =  25v
5 = 50v
1 = 100v
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
473
Capacitance
Code
8
Capacitance
Tolerance
8 = +50/-20%
M = ±20%
A
Failure
Rate
A = Not
Applicable
T
Terminations
T = Plated Ni & Sn
B = Plated SnPb
3
Packaging Code
(Reel Size)
1 & 2 = 7" Reel
Embossed Tape
3 & 4 = 13" Reel
Embossed Tape
A
Quantity
Code
(Pcs./Reel)
F = 1,000
A = 2,000,
4,000 or
10,000
8 REV 01
High Current Feedthru Capacitors
W2H
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Insulation Resistance 1000 MΩ Minimum
DC Resistance <0.150 Ω
Operating Temperature -55C to +125C
CAPACITOR VALUES
Part Number Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Current
W2H13C 104 8AT 0805 X7R 100,000pF +50%, -20% 25V 2A
W2H15C 473 8AT 0805 X7R 47,000pF +50%, -20% 50V 2A
W2H15C 223 8AT 0805 X7R 22,000pF +50%, -20% 50V 1A
W2H15C 103 8AT 0805 X7R 10,000pF +50%, -20% 50V 1A
W2H15C 102 8AT 0805 X7R 1,000pF +50%, -20% 50V 1A
W2H11A 471 8AT 0805 NP0 470pF +50%, -20% 100V 0.5A
W2H11A 221 8AT 0805 NP0 220pF +50%, -20% 100V 0.5A
W2H11A 101 8AT 0805 NP0 100pF +50%, -20% 100V 0.5A
W2H11A 470 8AT 0805 NP0 47pF +50%, -20% 100V 0.5A
W2H11A 220 8AT 0805 NP0 22pF +50%, -20% 100V 0.5A
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
PAD DIMENSIONS
L W T BW BL ES EW X S
W2H1– 0805 MM 2.01 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.14 Max. 0.46 ± 0.10 0.18 + 0.25 -0.08
NA